A scaled, dimensional drawing of a parcel of land showing the actual measurements, the size and location of any 
existing buildings or any proposed buildings to be erected, the location of the lot in relation to abutting streets, and any other 
information as required. 

POND. A body of standing water that has a depth greater than two (2) feet and an area of two hundred and twenty-five (225) 
square feet. For the purposes of this UDO, a pond and lake are considered to be the same.  

PORTABLE STORAGE CONTAINER. A self-storage container which is delivered to and retrieved from a home or business for 
off-site or on-site storage. Portable On Demand Storage (PODS) are a familiar trade name for such containers.